IHEEIOIERIN Opinion Research

Sample: N=2,026 U.S. Registered Voters
Interviewing Period: 5 — 9 February 2022

Mode: Online (English)

95% Credibility Interval of 2.16 percentage points

Thank you for taking this important survey about current events. It should take no more than 10 minutes
to complete. Please be assured that all of your answers will be kept confidential.

1. We understand that plenty of people are not registered to vote, but we are wondering if you are
registered to vote?

D (S O UPRRRRR 100%

N [ PR 0%
2 Are you:

Male... .. 48%

Female ... 52%
3. In what state do you live?

[See Region recode on last page]

4, What is your age?
P82 .. 13%
2534 .o 19%
3544 ..o 16%
A5-54 oo 11%
BE5-B4 ... 12%
B5F Lo 29%

5 How do you describe yourself? Please select all that apply.
White, Non-Hispanic.............cccccciiiiiiiii, 65%
Black, Non-Hispanic..........cccccccuvviiiiiiiiiiiccicceceeee e 12%
HISPANIC. ... 15%
Asian, Non-Hispanic................cccciiiie, 5%
Other, Non-Hispanic............ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 4%

[IF AGE 18-24, ASK]

6. With regard to school, are you currently enrolled at any of the following? (n=122)

High SChOOL.........eiiiiii e 14%
Trade/Vocational ...........ccoeceiiiiiiiiie e 2%
2-year or junior college or community college........... 11%
4-year college or University ..........ccccovvveeeeeniiiieeeennns 33%
Graduate SChool..........cooiiiiiiie e 3%
Business school or professional............ccccceeeviiveeeennns 1%
Not enrolled in college/university,

but taking at least one course ..........c.ccocieiiiiiiienns 3%

Not currently enrolled in any of these........................ 35%
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[IF AGE 25+, ASK]

7. What is the highest level of education you've completed? (n=1,904)
Net: Less than college ..........ccevieirriniinerinnnsienenn. 64%

Net: College ......corriiririiriniir e 36%
Some high school orless ..., 2%
High school or equivalent.................ccccooiii. 21%
Some college, but no degree ..........ccoccceveiieiiienennee. 22%
Associate's degree / Trade school degree................. 19%
Bachelor's degree .........ccccooiiieiiiiiiiiii e 23%
Graduate degree ........cccoooceeeiiieeiiee e 10%
Doctorate degree..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 3%

8. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?
Employed full-time...........cccooiiiiiieee 35%
Employed part-time ..o 10%
Self-employed .........oooioiiiiii e 8%

NOt emPIOYed ......oooiiiiiiiiiie e 31%
Not employed/homemaker ............ccoccoeeeiiieiiienennenn. 12%
STUAENT .. 3%

[IF Q8 = EMPLOYED FULL-TIME, EMPLOYED PART-TIME OR SELF-EMPLOYED, ASK]
9. What kind of work do you do? (n=1,169)

Professional: Examples would be lawyer, doctor,

teacher, nurse, accountant...............ccooevvieeiieiiiinnnnnn. 20%
Manager, executive, or official: Examples would be
store manager, business exec. ...........ccoeeieiiiiieee.n. 18%
BUSINESS OWNEr............oeeiieviiieeeeeeeeeeeee e, 10%
Clerical/Office/Sales: Examples would be secretary,
receptionist, sales clerk........ccccuvvvviiiiiiciceieeeeeeeeee, 13%

Service work: Service work: Examples would be
waiter/waitress, hairstylist, police or fireman, janitor,

NUISES @I ...covveeiiiiiiiiie e 13%
Skilled trades: Examples would be electrician,
plumber, carpenter ... 9%
Semi-skilled: Examples would be assembly line worker,
truck driver, bus driver...........ocoeveeiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee 6%
(O] (o1 11%
10. Which of the following best describes your marital status?
Y =5 = To N 47%
Living with partner/significant other..............cccccccoee. 8%
Single, never married ..........ccccveeiiiiei e 28%
Separated or divorced............ccceeiiiiinieneiee e 12%

WIAOWE..... .ot 5%
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11. How many children, if any, do you have under the age of 18 living at home?
0 e e 68%
LSRRI 14%
2 e e 13%
K SRR 4%
4 OF IMOFE ..ttt 1%
12. Which of the following statements best describes your voting in the last presidential election

held on November 3rd, 2020?

| voted at a polling place............ocoooiiiie 44%
[voted early. ..o 13%
| voted by mail / absentee ballot.............cccoccceeeieens 35%
| planned on voting but wasn'’t able to. ........................ 1%
| did not vote in this election. .............ccccccciiis 6%

| went to the polling place but wasn’t allowed to vote.<1%

13. When it comes to politics, with which party do you consider yourself to be affiliated?
DemOCratiC ... coevieeeeeiiieiee e 36%
Republican ... 35%
Independent/Unaffiliated .............cccceevivieiiiciiene e, 29%

14, When it comes to most political issues, do you think of yourself as a...?
Net: Liberal: ... 31%
Moderate ... 28%
Net: Conservative.........ccccccrrrreccerrrrsscseeesssssneeennns 40%
Liberal.... .. 19%
Moderate, leaning liberal..............ccooiii . 12%
Moderate ... 28%
Moderate, leaning conservative .............ccccccceeeeeeennn. 15%
CoNSErVatiVe ........uveveiiiiiiie e 25%

[IF Q12 = VOTED, ASK]

15. For whom did you vote for president in 20207 (n=1,890)

JOE BiIdeN ... 50%
Donald Trump ..o 47%
SOMEONE €IS ...t 2%
16. How likely is it that you will vote in the midterm elections for Congress in November 20227
Definitely will be voting, without a doubt.................... 64%
Probably will be voting............cccoviiiiiiiiiieen 18%
B0-50 .. 13%
Probably won't be voting ... 4%
Definitely won't be voting.........ccooceiiiiiiiiis 1%
17. Do you consider yourself to be politically engaged or politically active?
Y S e 53%
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18. All'in all, do you think that things in the nation are ...

Generally headed in the right direction...................... 25%
Off on the wrong track.........ccocceeiiiiinii e 58%
Not sure what direction the country is headed in ...... 17%
19. Overall, has Joe Biden's job performance as President so far met, exceeded, or failed to meet

your expectations?

1= SRR 24%
EXCeEAEd ... 8%
Failedtomeet..........cooiri 48%
Had no expectations..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 20%

The following is a list of goals that President Biden and his administration sought to achieve early in his
administration. How satisfied are you with his overall level of progress at this point?

[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED ON “NET: SATISFIED.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED
DURING DATA COLLECTION.]

20. Delivering vaccines into the arms of Americans

Feb. '22 Mar. '21
Net: Satisfied ........cccciriminicn e 56% 60%
Net: Not Satisfied .........ccccoccmmrrreccrerrrccer e 27% 16%
Very satisfied.........oooeiiiiiie e 29% 32%
Somewhat satisfied ..........ccceeeiiiiici e, 26% 28%
NEULral ... ... 17% 24%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooeriiiii s 9% 8%
Not at all satisfied.........ccccceeiieiiii 18% 8%

21. Providing $1.9 trillion in Covid relief

Net: Satisfied .........cccccmrrrreirrr s 46% 62%
Net: Not Satisfied .........cccceccrmrrrcicrerrrccer e 32% 19%
Very satisfied.........ooiiiiii e 23% 39%
Somewhat satisfied ..........ccceeeiiiiici e, 24% 23%
NEULral ... ... 21% 19%
Not very satisfied.........coooiiiiii e 13% 6%
Not at all satisfied.........ccccceeveiiiiii 19% 13%
22. Reopening bars, restaurants and other elements of the service economy
Net: Satisfied .........cccccrrrrreirrrrrrcre s 45% 34%
Net: Not Satisfied .........ccccccrmrrrcccrrrrrccer e 31% 30%
Very satisfied.........ooiiiiii e 17% 11%
Somewhat satisfied ..........cccooeeiviiiic e, 28% 23%
NEULral ... ... 24% 36%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooeiiiiii e 12% 12%

Not at all satisfied ..o, 19% 19%
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23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Feb. '22
Reopening public schools five days a week
Net: Satisfied .........cccccmrrrrerrrirrccre s 43%
Net: Not Satisfied .........cccccccrmrrrercrrrrrccer e 32%
Very satisfied........oooiiiiiii e 18%
Somewhat satisfied ..........cccoeeviiiicii e, 25%
NEULral ... ... 25%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooiiiiiii e 13%
Not at all satisfied.........ccccceeeiiiiii e 19%
Rejoining the Paris climate agreement
Net: Satisfied .........cccccrrrrreirrrrrrcre s 39%
Net: Not Satisfied .........ccccoccrmrrrcrcrrrrrcccer e 32%
Very satisfied.........ooiiiiii e 21%
Somewhat satisfied ..........cccoeciiiiiic e, 18%
NEULral ... ... 29%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooeiiiiii e 10%
Not at all satisfied.........cccceeeviiiiii e, 22%

Extending the freeze on student loan payments

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiiiecr e,
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceeeciiiiiiiicciee s

Very satisfied........cocviiiiii e
Somewhat satisfied ..o
NEULTal ... ..o e
Not very satisfied.........cccceveiiiiiiie e
Not at all satisfied ...,

Getting the pandemic under control

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiiicc e e
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceeeciiiiiiiicciee s

Very satisfied ..o
Somewhat satisfied ............oeiiiiii
NEULTal ... ..o e
Not very satisfied.........cccceveiiiiiiii e
Not at all satisfied ...,

Expanding health insurance coverage

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiieecr e s
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceeeciiiiiiiiecci s

Very satisfied ..o
Somewhat satisfied ............oeiiiiiie,

Not very satisfied.........cccceveiiiiiiii e
Not at all satisfied.........ccccceeiieiiii

Mar. '21

36%
30%

13%
23%
34%
12%
18%

37%
27%

18%
19%
36%

8%
19%

37%
25%

15%
22%
38%

9%
16%

54%
23%

23%
31%
23%
12%
1%

39%
27%

18%
21%
34%
1%
15%
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28.

20.

30.

31.

32.

Feb. '22
Taking executive action to reduce greenhouse gas emissions
Net: Satisfied ........ccccciriiminisr e 33%
Net: Not Satisfied .........ccconivmiriiniicccnr e, 36%
Very satisfied.........oooeiiiiiie e 12%
Somewhat satisfied ..........ccccoeiiiiiii 21%
NEULIal ... 31%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooiiiiiii e 14%
Not at all satisfied........c.ccoceeiiiii e, 21%

Extending protected status to immigrants brought to the United States illegally as children

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiiicr e e 31%
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceemciiiiiiiicci e s 42%
Very satisfied.........ooiiiiii e 12%
Somewhat satisfied ..o, 19%
NEULTal ... ..o e 27%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooeiiiiii e 15%
Not at all satisfied ..., 27%

Addressing systemic racism in U.S. institutions

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiiiecr e, 29%
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceeeciiiiiiiicciee s 45%
Very satisfied........cooeiiiiiie e 11%
Somewhat satisfied ..o 18%
NEULTal ... ..o e 26%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooeiiiiii e 19%
Not at all satisfied ..., 26%

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiiicc e e 28%
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceeeciiiiiiiicciee s 43%
Very satisfied.........oooeiiiiiie e 12%
Somewhat satisfied ............oeiiiiii 16%
NEULTal ... ..o e 29%
Not very satisfied.........coooiiiiii e 18%
Not at all satisfied ..., 25%

Fostering the spirit of "unity” that Biden emphasized in his Inaugural address

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiieecr e s 27%
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceeeciiiiiiiiecci s 51%
Very satisfied.........ooiiiiiei e 10%
Somewhat satisfied ............oeiiiiiie, 17%
NEULTal ... ..o e 21%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooiiiiiii e 18%

Not at all satisfied ..o, 34%

Mar. '21

33%
27%

13%
20%
40%

9%
18%

33%
32%

13%
19%
35%
10%
22%

34%
30%

16%
19%
36%
12%
18%

30%
31%

13%
17%
38%
12%
20%

34%
33%

15%
19%
33%
10%
22%
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33.

34.

35.

36.

Feb. '22
Creating a national police oversight commission
Net: Satisfied .........cccccmrrrrerrrirrccre s 26%
Net: Not Satisfied .........cccccccrmrrrercrrrrrccer e 42%
Very satisfied........ooooeiiiii 9%
Somewhat satisfied ..........cccoeeviiiicii e, 16%
NEULral ... ... 33%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooiiiiiii e 17%
Not at all satisfied.........ccccceeeiiiiii e 25%

Creating bipartisan policy solutions

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiiicr e e 24%
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceemciiiiiiiicci e s 46%
Very satisfied........coooeiiiiii 8%
Somewhat satisfied ..o, 16%
NEULTal ... ..o e 30%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooeiiiiii e 18%
Not at all satisfied ..., 28%

Dealing with the crisis at the U.S.-Mexico border

How much confidence do you have that the Biden administration will reduce inflation in the next

Net: Satisfied ........ccccccciiiiiiiecr e, 22%
Net: Not Satisfied ..........cccceeeciiiiiiiicciee s 54%
Very satisfied........coooeiiiii e 7%
Somewhat satisfied ..o 15%
NEULTal ... ..o e 24%
Not very satisfied.........ccoooeiiiiii e 18%
Not at all satisfied ..., 36%
year?

A0t e 10%
SOME .. 27%
NOEtMUCKH . 27%

Mar. '21

31%
27%

13%
18%
42%
10%
16%

28%
31%

1%
17%
41%
1%
20%

29%
39%

1%
18%
32%
10%
29%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED ON “NET: AGREE.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED
DURING DATA COLLECTION.]

37. I am concerned about America's future.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinisses s ssseeeas 61%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 32%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrcmmninenissssssssensssesssseeninns 7%
1 - Strongly Disagree.........ccccooceeeiiiieiieee e 3%
2 e e 4%
K PSRRI 6%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeevieeeeeenneen. 9%
D s 17%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 17%
7 - Strongly Agree .....ccoeeiiiiiieeee e 44%

38. People in America have become overly sensitive.
Net: AGree (6-7).....cccceirimmrnimrinienisses s sssesaas 50%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccminiiriininiir e 37%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrimmrrienisssnisssssssssssssennas 14%
1 - Strongly Disagree. ........ccccooceeeiieieiieee e 8%
2 e e 5%
3 et eaee s 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevviveeeeennns 15%
D e 13%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 15%
7 - Strongly Agree ......coeeiiiiii e 35%

39. Schools need to do a better job teaching traditional American history and values.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimrinienisses s ssseeeas 48%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccmiriiriiniiir e 39%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrimmrrienisssnisssssssssssssennas 13%
1 - Strongly Disagree.........ccccooceeeiiiieiieee e 8%
2 e e 5%
K SRR 8%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........ccceeeeviiieeeeenns 17%
D s 14%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 13%
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40. Cancel culture is changing America for the worse.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinissss s ssseseas 46%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriniir e 41%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......cccccmrrnmmrnienmsssnissensssesssssennas 12%
1 - Strongly Disagree.........ccccooceeeiiiieiieee e 7%
2 e e 6%
3 et eaee s 8%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevivieeeeenns 21%
D e 12%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 11%
7 - Strongly Agree ......ccooeiiiiiiiee e 35%
41. The racial diversity in our country should make us stronger.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinisses s ssseeeas 42%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 44%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccmrrmmrrieninssnissessssssssssennas 14%
1 - Strongly Disagree.........ccccooceeeiiiieiieee e 9%
2 e e 5%
3 et eaee s 7%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeviiieeeeennns 21%
D s 16%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 14%
7 - Strongly Agree .....ccoeeiiiiiieeee e 28%
42, | have more fear than hope about America's future.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrniininisnisses s sssee s 42%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 45%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrinmmrrieninssnissessssssssssennas 14%
1 - Strongly Disagree.........ccccooceeevieieiieee e 6%
2 e e 7%
K SR 10%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevviieeeeennns 16%
D e 19%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 16%
7 - Strongly Agree .....ccoeeiiiiiieeee e 26%
43. America is at risk of losing its identity.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimrinienisses s ssseeeas 42%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 42%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccmrrmmrnieninsmsissessssesssssennas 16%
1 - Strongly Disagree. ........ccccooceeeiieieiieee e 9%
2 e e 7%
K SRR 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevviveeeeennns 17%
D s 16%
B ettt are e enes 14%
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44.

45.

46.

47.

New, legal immigrants to this country are good for the U.S.

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinissss s ssseseas 38%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriniir e 45%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......cccccmrrnmmrnienmsssnissensssesssssennas 17%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocevieieiiieeiiiee e 11%
2 e e 6%
3 et eaee s 8%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevivieeeeenns 22%
D e 14%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 15%
7 - Strongly Agree ......ccooeiiiiiiiee e 24%

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinisses s ssseeeas 34%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 52%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccmrrmmrrieninssnissessssssssssennas 13%
1 - Strongly Disagree. ........ccccoeceeeiiiieiieee e 7%
2 e e 6%
3 et eaee s 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeviiieeeeennns 28%
D s 16%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 12%
7 - Strongly Agree .....ccoeeiiiiiieeee e 22%

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrniininisnisses s sssee s 34%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 33%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrinmmrrieninssnissessssssssssennas 33%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocevieeeiiieeiiiee e 24%
2 e e 10%
3 et eaee s 8%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevviieeeeennns 17%
D e 8%
B ettt e e e e e anae e enaeeas 9%
7 - Strongly Agree .....ccoeeiiiiiieeee e 25%

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimrinienisses s ssseeeas 32%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 37%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrimmrrienisssnisssssssssssssennas 30%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........ccccevieeeiiieeenieeeiiee e 19%
2 e e 11%
K SR 11%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevviveeeeennns 18%
D e 9%
B 1ttt ettt e e e e aane e enaeeas 8%
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48. I'd rather have political leaders who stick up for what they believe in than leaders who
compromise, even if it means nothing gets done.

Net: AGree (6-7).....cccceirimmrnimrinienisses s sssesaas 31%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccmiriiriiriniir e 50%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrimmrrienisssnisssssssssssssennas 19%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........coccevieeeiiieeiiiee e 11%
2 e e 8%
K SR 13%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........ccceeeevvivieeeeennns 23%
D s 15%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 11%
7 - Strongly Agree ......cooeiiiiiie e 19%
49. Greater social acceptance of people who are transgender is good for America.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimrinienisses s ssseeeas 31%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccmiriiriiniiir e 47%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccmrrmmrnieninsmsissessssesssssennas 21%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocevieieiiieeiiiee e 15%
2 e e 6%
K SRR 8%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeviiveeeeennns 27%
D s 12%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 10%
7 - Strongly Agree ..o 21%

50. | wish there was another political party that | could get behind.

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinissss s ssseeas 31%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 47%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccmrrnmrrimnisssnissensssssssssennas 22%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........ccccevieeeiiieeiiieeeiiee e 16%
2 e e 6%
K SRR 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeviiieeeeennns 26%
D s 12%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 10%
7 - Strongly Agree ......cooeiiiiiiee e 20%
51. Structural racism makes it difficult for Black and Hispanic-Americans to get ahead.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrniininisnisses s sssee s 29%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 40%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrvmmrnimninssnsssessssssssssennas 31%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........ccccevieeeiiieeiiieeeiiee e 22%
2 e e 9%
3 et eaee s 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........ccceeeeviiiieeeeennns 19%
D e 13%
B 1ttt ettt e e e e aane e enaeeas 9%
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52.

53.

54.

55.

American democracy is under attack from Republicans and we need to take steps to defend it.

Net: Agree (6-7) ...cccccvcmrnimrrnirsinrr s 27%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriniir e 34%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......cccccmrrnmmrnienmsssnissensssesssssennas 39%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocevieieiiieeiiiee e 30%
2 e e 9%
3 et eaee s 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevivieeeeenns 17%
D e 9%
B ettt e e e e e anae e enaeeas 8%
7 - Strongly Agree ......ccooeiiiiiiiee e 19%

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinisses s ssseeeas 26%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 45%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccmrrnmrrimnisssnissensssssssssennas 29%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocoevieeeiiieeeiee e 22%
2 e e 7%
3 et eaee s 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeviiieeeeennns 20%
D s 15%
B ettt e e e e e anae e enaeeas 9%
7 - Strongly Agree .....ccoeeiiiiiieeee e 16%

It's more important that people feel welcome and safe than it is to allow them to say whatever is

on their mind.

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnininiinissss s ssseeeas 24%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 52%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccmrrmmrrieninssnissessssssssssennas 24%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........ccccevieeeiiieeiiieeeiiee e 15%
2 e e 9%
K R 11%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeviiieeeeennns 28%
D s 13%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 11%
7 - Strongly Agree ......cooeiiiiiiee e 13%

The Republican Party cares about people like me.

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrniininisnisses s sssee s 24%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 36%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrvmmrnimninssnsssessssssssssennas 40%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........ccccevieeeiiieeiiieeeiiee e 31%
2 e e 9%
3 et eaee s 9%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........ccceeeeviiiieeeeennns 15%
D e 11%
B ettt are e enes 10%



RealClear Opinion Research || U.S. Registered Voters || N=2,026

56. Major U.S. institutions need to be completely rebuilt because they are fundamentally racist.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinissss s ssseseas 23%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccmiriiiiiriir e 46%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......cccccmrrnmmrnienmsssnissensssesssssennas 31%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocevieieiiieeiiiee e 21%
2 e e 10%
K SR 12%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevivieeeeenns 23%
D e 11%
B ettt e e eare e e enes 10%
7 - Strongly Agree ......ccooeiiiiiiiee e 14%

57. The Democratic Party cares about people like me.

Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinisses s ssseeeas 22%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 36%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......cccccmrinmmrnimninssnissessssssssssennas 42%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocoevieeeiiieeeiee e 33%
2 e e 9%
3 et eaee s 8%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeeviiieeeeennns 16%
D s 12%
B ettt e e e e e anae e enaeeas 9%
7 - Strongly Agree .....ccoeeiiiiiieeee e 13%

58. | have faith in the next generation of America's leaders to move the country forward.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrniininisnisses s sssee s 17%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 54%
Net: Disagree (1-2).......ccccrrvmmrrimmisssnissessssssssssennas 29%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cocevieeeiiieeiiiee e 19%
2 e e 10%
K SR 14%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevviieeeeennns 26%
D e 14%
B ettt e e e e e anae e enaeeas 8%
7 - Strongly AQree .....ocooeiiiiiiee e 9%

59. | often feel under attack because of the color of my skin.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimrinienisses s ssseeeas 16%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriiir e 35%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......ccccrrimmrrienisssnisssssssssssssennas 49%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........ccccevieeeiiieeenieeeiiee e 39%
2 e e 11%
K SRR 8%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevviveeeeennns 18%
D e 9%
B 1ttt ettt e e e e aane e enaeeas 6%
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60. It would be hard for me to be friends with someone who | disagree with politically.
Net: AGree (6-7).....ccccceirimmrnimniniinissss s ssseseas 12%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriniir e 45%
Net: Disagree (1-2)......cccccmrrnmmrnienmsssnissensssesssssennas 43%
1 - Strongly Disagree..........cccceeieeeeiieeeiiee e 27%
2 e e 15%
K SR 14%
4 - Neither agree nor disagree ...........cccceeeevivieeeeenns 22%
D e 10%
B et as 5%
7 - Strongly AQree .....ocoeeiiiieiec e 6%

Please indicate whether each photo illustrates what is right or wrong about America in your eyes.

[DISPLAYED IN RANK ORDER BASED ON “NET: RIGHT.” EACH ITEM WAS RANDOMIZED
DURING DATA COLLECTION. RESPONDENTS WERE SHOWN IMAGES WITH NO DESCRIPTION.]

61. [Military offering humanitarian aid]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmirimminiirininiee s 63%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 33% |
Net: Wrong (1-2) c.cceeeeeececccreeeesssseseseseesssesssssessssnns 4% |
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America.. 3%
2 e e 1%
3 et eaee s 4%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 13%
D e 16%

B ettt e e r e e e eareeean 16%
7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 46%

62. [Church]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininiee e 51%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccmiriiriiniiir e 41%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoceiicemmnnssmnsennnss s sssseesas 8%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America.. 5%
2 e e 2%
K SRR 5%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 21%
D s 15%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 38%



RealClear Opinion Research || U.S. Registered Voters || N=2,026 15

63. [Vaccination]
Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininiee e 50%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccmiriiiiiriir e 37%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccceiriminimninesnssss s sssses e 13%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America.. 9% g
2 e e 4% S22
3 et eaee s 5%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 17%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 35%

64. [Child in mask]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiininir e 47%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 38%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoeirmminieninesnssss s snsesnas 15%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 12%
2 e e 3%
3 et eaee s 5%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 18%
D s 15%
B et e e e sareeens 16%
7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 31%
65. [Immigration ceremony]
Net: Right (6-7)....ccccccririiminiirininner s 44%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 48%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoceviermnnssmnnesnises s ssssessas 9%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America.. 5%
2 e e 3%
3 et eaee s 5%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 26%
D e 17%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 30%

66. [Fall of Kabul]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininiee e 40%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 45%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoeiriminimninennsssssses s sssennas 15%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 11%
2 e e 5%
K SRR 8%

B et 12% - e
7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America...28% -~ - ISR
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67. [Thin Blue Line flag]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininiee e 40%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriniir e 40%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccceiriminimninesnssss s sssses e 20%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 15%
2 e e 6%
3 et eaee s 9%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 28%

68. [Military in combat]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiiriinee e 39%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 49%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoeirmminieninesnssss s snsesnas 12%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America.. 9%
2 e e 3%
3 et eaee s 8%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 26%
D s 16%
B et e e e sareeens 12%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 27%

69. [Chinese New Year]

Net: Right (6-7)....ccccccririiminiirininner s 38%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 49%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccceirmminieninesissss s sssennas 12%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America.. 9%
2 e e 3%
3 et eaee s 6%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 27%
D e 16%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 25%

70. [March for Our Lives]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininiee e 35%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 51%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoeiriminimninennsssssses s sssennas 14%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 10%
2 e e 4%
K SRR 7%

B et e e e sareeens 12%
7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 23%
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71. [Wall Street]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininiee e 29%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriniir e 58%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccceiriminimninesnssss s sssses e 13%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America.. 8%
2 e e 4%
K SR 10%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 29%
D e 19%
B et e e e sareeens 10%
7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 20%
72. [All gender restroom sign]
Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiiriinee e 28%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiniir e 30%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoeirimminieninesnsssss s sssennas 42%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 36%
2 e e 6%
3 et eaee s 6%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 15%
D e 9%
B et as 9%
7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 19%
73. [Kamala Harris]
Net: Right (6-7)....ccccccririiminiirininner s 27%
Net: Mid (3-5)..cccccminiiriininiir e 32%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccceirmminieninesissss s sssennas 41%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 35%
2 e e 6%
3 et eaee s 7%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 15%
D e 10%
B ettt e e r e e e eareeean 10%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 18%

74. [Donald Trump]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininnnee e 27%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccminiiriiriniir e 25%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoeiriminimninennsssssses s sssennas 48%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 43%
2 e e 5%
K SRR 6%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 10%
D e 9%
B et as 6%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 20%
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75. [Joe Biden]

Net: Right (6-7).....cccccmiriiminiirininiee e 25%
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccmiriiriiriniir e 33%
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccceiriminimninesnssss s sssses e 42%
1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 36%
2 e e 6%
3 et eaee s 8%
4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 14%
D e 11%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America... 17%

76. [January 6 protest]

Net: Right (6-7)....ccccceeimrrrccerrerrscere e s e e s sseee e 1% o
Net: Mid (3-5)...ccccvriccmrerrrserre s rsssse e e sseeeeeas 40% :
Net: Wrong (1-2) ...cccoeirmminieninesnssss s snsesnas 49%

1 - Perfectly illustrates what is wrong about America 40%

2 e e bar e e e nnnaes 9% |

K SRR 10%

4 - lllustrates neither what's right nor wrong.............. 20%

D e 9%

L SR 3%

7 - Perfectly illustrates what is right about America..... 8%

77. Compared to a year ago, would you say you're consuming more news, less, or about the same
amount?

MOKE <. 33%
LSS ettt 21%
SAME .o 44%
DON't KNOW....eeiiiiiiiiiei et 3%

78. Which one of these best describes your religious preference or spiritual outlook?
CatholiC ... 22%
Protestant........ooo i 22%
Fundamentalist/Evangelical Christian............c.c........... 9%
JEWISh Lo 3%
LDS/MOIMON ....eviieeeiciiiiee e eiieee et e e e e e e nnreee e 1%
MUSHIM e 1%
Secular humanist.........cccccceiiciiiiiicc e 1%
Another religion ..., 9%
AhEIST ... 5%
AGNOSTHIC. ..t 7%

No religious preference ...........ccccceeeieeeneeinieeennenn. 20%
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[IF Q78 = CATHOLIC, PROTESTANT, FUNDAMENTALIST/EVANGELICAL CHRISTIAN, JEWISH,

LDS/MORMON, MUSLIM, OR SECULAR HUMANIST, ASK]

79.

80.

81.

82.

Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services? (n=1,364)

More than once a WeEK........ccooevuiiiieeiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 8%
ONCE AWEEK ... 27%
Onceortwice amonth ........ccoooeeimmeeiiiiiee e, 11%
Afew times a year.......coccce i 17%
SeldOmM ... 22%
[N A= T 15%
Which of the following best describes the area in which you live?
SUBUDAN ... 49%
(015 o= 1 o VT 26%
[T = | T 17%
SMaAll tOWN ... 7%

The next question is about the total income of YOUR HOUSEHOLD for the PAST 12 MONTHS.
Please include your income PLUS the income of all members living in your household (including
cohabiting partners and armed forces members living at home). Please count income BEFORE

TAXES and from all sources (such as wages, salaries, tips, net income from a business,

interest, dividends, child support, alimony, and Social Security, public assistance, pensions, or

retirement benefits).

Less than $25,000...........coocoeeeiieeeeeeee e 15%
$25,000-349,999 ... 28%
$50,000-374,999 ... 20%
$75,000-399,999 ... 14%
$100,000-3124,999 ... 8%
$125,000-3149,999 ... 6%
$150,000-3174,999 ... 2%
$175,000-$199,999 .....commiiiiieee e 2%
$200,000 OF MOTE...c.eeieee e 2%
[70) 0 1 0 (3 (o ) 3%
Region

[N [0] g1 g 1=T= 1) ST 18%
SOULN .. 42%
MIAWEST ... 22%
WVEST .. 19%

* Post-stratification weights calculated for this survey. Weights were calculated based on the 2020 and

2021 Current Population Surveys. The survey was fielded to adults from an online sample, 2,026 of
whom reported that they were registered to vote. Gender, age, race and ethnicity, educational

attainment, and census division were used for weighting. Additionally, to correct for non-coverage bias

factors associated with online behaviors were used fto adjust the sample. Among registered voters,
respondents had a mean weight of 1.07, a median weight of 1.16 and a standard deviation of .78.
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